The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information is presented for illustrative

purposes only and reflects estimates and certain assumptions made by Abengoa’s management that are

considered reasonable by it under the circumstances as of the date of this Offering Circular and which are

based on the information available at the time of the preparation of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Consolidated Financial Information. Actual adjustments may differ materially from the information presented

herein.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information does not purport to represent what

Abengoa’s consolidated results of operations would have been if the Cemig Sales had occurred on the date

indicated and is not intended to project Abengoa’s consolidated results of operations for any future period or

date, nor is it necessarily indicative of future results of operations.

 72

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement For The Nine Months
Ended September 30, 2012

Historical
Abengoa, S.A.

Consolidated(3)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for
the Second

Cemig Sale(4)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
the Gain from

the Second
Cemig Sale(5)

Pro Forma
Consolidated

 (unaudited)

(€ in millions)

Revenue ..... 5,612.1 (43.2) — 5,568.9

Changes in inventories of finished goods and
work in progress ..... 33.4 — — 33.4

Other operating income ..... 426.2 — (4.5) 421.7

Raw materials and consumables used ..... (3,831.3) — — (3,831.3)

Employee benefit expense ..... (574.2) 0.1 — (574.1)

Depreciation, Amortization and impairment
charges ..... (285.0) 7.2 — (277.8)

Research and development costs..... (2.5) — — (2.5)

Other operating expenses ..... (766.5) 5.6 — (760.9)

Operating Profit ..... 612.2 (30.3) (4.5) 577.4

Finance income ..... 64.4 (3.6) — 60.8

Finance expense ..... (468.1) 6.9 — (461.2)

Net exchange differences ..... (16.6) 8.6 — (8.0)

Other financial income/(expense) net ..... (84.7) (0.1) — (84.8)

Finance expense net ..... (505.0) 11.8 — (493.2)

Share of (Loss)/Profit of Associates ..... 2.4 — — 2.4

Profit before Income Tax ..... 109.6 (18.5) (4.5) 86.6

Income tax Benefit ..... 42.7 4.7 1.8 49.2

Profit for the period from continuing
operations(*) ..... 152.3 (13.8) (2.7) 135.8

Profit attributable to non-controlling interest
from continuing operations ..... (35.2) — — (35.2)

Profit for the period attributable from
continuing operations to the Parent
Company(*) ..... 117.1 (13.8) (2.7) 100.6

Weighted average number of ordinary shares
outstanding (millions) ..... 538.1 — — 538.1

Basic earnings per share from continuing
operations (€ per share)..... 0.22 — — 0.19

Basic Earnings per share attributable to
the parent company (€ per share)  ..... 0.22 — — 0.19

Weighted average number of ordinary shares
affecting the diluted earnings per share
(millions) ..... 558.1 — — 558.1

 73

Historical
Abengoa, S.A.

Consolidated(3)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for
the Second

Cemig Sale(4)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
the Gain from

the Second
Cemig Sale(5)

Pro Forma
Consolidated

 (unaudited)

(€ in millions)

Diluted earnings per share from continuing
operations (€ per share)  ..... 0.21 — — 0.18

Diluted earnings per share attributable to
the parent company (€ per share) ..... 0.21 — — 0.18

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement For The Year Ended
December 31, 2011

Historical

Abengoa, S.A.
Consolidated (3)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
for

the First
Cemig Sale (6)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
for

the Second
Cemig Sale (7)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
for

the Gain from
the First

Cemig Sale (8)

Pro Forma

Consolidated

 (unaudited)

(€ in millions)

Revenue ..... 7,089.2  (111.4 ) (76.3 ) —  6,901.5

Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in
progress..... 64.7  —  —  —  64.7

Other operating income ..... 858.5  0.3  —  (44.9 ) 813.9

Raw materials and consumables used ..... (5,172.6 ) —  —  —  (5,172.6 )

Employee benefit expense ..... (697.1 ) 0.6  0.1  —  (696.4 )

Depreciation, Amortization and impairment charges ..... (258.3 ) 17.5  14.5  —  (226.3 )

Research and development costs ..... (29.0 ) —  —  —  (29.0 )

Other operating expenses ..... (1,011.2 ) 24.8  18.4  —  (968.0 )

Operating Profit ..... 844.2  (68.2 ) (43.3 ) (44.9 ) 687.8

Finance income ..... 108.2  (8.2 ) (7.6 ) —  92.4

Finance expense ..... (625.5 ) 17.2  14.0  —  (594.3 )

Net exchange differences ..... (30.2 ) 8.9  12.4  —  (8.9 )

Other financial income/(expense) net ..... (147.5 ) (0.4 ) (0.1 ) —  (148.0 )

Finance expense net ..... (695.0 ) 17.5  18.7  —  (658.8 )

Share of (Loss)/Profit of Associates ..... 4.2  —  —  —  4.2

Profit before Income Tax ..... 153.4  (50.7 ) (24.6 ) (44.9 ) 33.2

Income tax Benefit ..... 28.8  7.3  3.5  1.3  40.9

Profit for the year from continuing operations(*) ..... 182.2  (43.4 ) (21.1 ) (43.6 ) 74.1

Profit attributable to non-controlling interest from
continuing operations ..... (16.3 ) —  —  —  (16.3 )

Profit for the Year attributable from continuing
operations to the Parent Company(*)..... 165.9  (43.4 ) (21.1 ) (43.6 ) 57.8

Weighted average number of ordinary shares
outstanding (millions) (1) ..... 466.6  —  —  —  466.6

 74

Historical

Abengoa, S.A.
Consolidated (3)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
for

the First
Cemig Sale (6)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
for

the Second
Cemig Sale (7)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
for

the Gain from
the First

Cemig Sale (8)

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations

(€ per share) ..... 0.35  —  —  —  0.12